N18000008478

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nai	me)
(Dc	cument Number)	1
,	,	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use On	ly



08/06/18--01015--021 **70.00



COVER LETTER

27

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: _____

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status ■\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

S87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

ł

B. Sam Middleton FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

10931 SW 217 Street

Address

Miami, FL. 33170

City, State & Zip

786-379-7078

Daytime Telephone number

bsammiddleton@gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

•		OF INCORPORATION 1 Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)	
ARTICLE I	<u>NAME</u> corporation shall be:	n Academy Inc.	
	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
10931	Principal <u>street</u> address: 1 SW 217 Street	Mailing address, if differ	ent is:
Miam	i, FL. 33170		
<u>ARTICLE III</u> The purpose for	PURPOSE r which the corporation is organized is:	attachment of Articles of Incorporation	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner	r in which the directors are elected and appointed:	See attached Article
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	<u>DRS</u>	, , , , _ , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Name and Title	Catrice Lynette Middleton, President/T	Name and Title:	
Address	10931 SW 217 Street	Address:	
	Miami, FL. 33170		
Name and Title	John Easley Clark II, Vice President	Name and Title:	
Address	10931 SW 217 Street	Address:	

SIAK AUG -6 Miami, FL 33170 ANASSEE, FLORIDA Name and Title: Bobby Miller Sr., Secretary Y OF STATE ORFORATION: PH 2: 17 _ Name and Title:_ 10931 SW 217 Street Address Address: Miami, FL. 33170

1

ES OF INCODRODATION

Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:
<u></u>	
Name and Title:	Name and Title:
Address	Address:

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Name:	Catrice Lynette Middleton	
Address:	10931 SW 217 Street	
	Miami, FL. 33170	

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and	address of the incorporator is:				
Name:	B. Sam Middleton		≥ri	18	EMI S
Address:	10931 SW 217 Street			AUC	SIGN
	Miami, FL. 33170		I MU	<u>-</u> 6	OF C
Effective date.	<u>EFFECTIVE DATE:</u> if other than the date of filing: <u>8/2/2018</u> date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot	(OPTIONAL) be more than five days prior or 90	days and th	PH 2filin	DRPORALLO
			Str.		<u>×</u>

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Required Signature of Registered Agent

8/2/2018 Date

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

L Required Signature of Incorporator

8/2/2018 Date

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION.

(A Corporation Not For Profit formed under the laws of The State of Florida)

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Perfection Education Academy Inc.

ARTICLE II – PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The name of the corporation is **Perfection Education Academy Inc.** The mailing address is 10931 SW 217 Street, Miami, Florida 33170.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt

organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (IRC), or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

The corporation may transact any lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida. The specific purpose(s) for which the corporation is organized are Community Development through training and service.

- 1. To provide the fundamentals of education
- 2. To provide literacy curriculum.
- 3. To provide a foundation life curriculum through teaching of life skills. $\overline{z} \in$

AUG

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and armatic payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office, Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal tax income under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code (IRC), or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code (IRC), or corresponding of any federal tax code

ARTICLE IV – MANNER OF ELECTION

The Corporation shall never have less than three (3) Directors. The business affairs of this Corporation shall be managed by a minimum of three officers/directors, each of whom shall be of full age, and all of whom shall be citizens of the United States. The directors shall be replaced or elected for a new term at the annual election of officers of the corporation. The officer/directors shall have full power and authority to make and enforce the By-laws of the Corporation, and to propose, adopt, alter, amend, or rescind same at the regular business meeting or at the annual business meeting. The limitation upon the authority of the directors and officers of this corporation shall be of such that there shall be no change in the By-laws of the corporations, save and except by a majority vote cast at the regular business meeting or at the annual business meeting, for the purpose of amending, changing, adopting, or rescinding the By-laws or Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE V – INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS

Catrice Lynette Middleton, President/ Treasure 10931 SW 217 St. Mimi, Florida 33170

John Ealey Clark II, Vice President 10931 SW 217 St. Miami, Florida 33170

Bobby Frank Miller, Secretary 10931 SW 217 St. Miami, Florida 33170

ARTICLE VI – REGISTERED AGENT

The **<u>name and Florida street address</u>**: Catrice Lynette Middleton 10931 SW 217 Street, Miami, Florida 33170

ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is: B. Sam Middleton 10931 SW 217 Street. Miars FL. 33170

SIGNATURE OF INCORPORATOR LISTED IN ARTICLE VII:

2/18 Vula 1 bu B. Sam Middleton

I hereby consent to my designation in this document as resident agent for this corporation.

SIGNATURE OF REGISTERED AGENT LISTED IN ARTICLE VI

Middle 8/2/18

Catrice L. Middleton

œ AUG -6 PH 2: 17 2110N.